P5T Series
ROHSTransient Voltage Suppressors P5TxxA(C)
APPLICATIONS
 Auto power symtems
 Can bus
 Audio、video and GPS
 ABS powers
FEATURES:

Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Storage temperature range Tstg -55 to +150 ℃
Operating junction temperature range Tj -55 to +125 ℃
Steady state power dissipation at TL=75℃ PM(AV) 8.0 W
Peak pulse power dissipation on ISO7637
P5A 87V/2Ω/150ms12V system
SMC
Symbol
1/4
P5T Series
ROHSTransient Voltage Suppressors P5TxxA(C)
T
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25℃)
Part Number Marking VR IR@VR VBR@IT IT VC@IPP IPP①
Uni-Polar Bi-Polar Uni Bi V μA min(V) max(V) mA max(V) A
P5T15A P5T15C P15A P15C 15 50 16.70 18.60 5 24.4 205
P5T16A P5T16C P16A P16C 16 50 17.80 19.80 5 26.0 192
P5T18A P5T18C P18A P18C 18 30 20.00 22.20 5 29.2 175
P5T20A P5T20C P20A P20C 20 5 22.20 24.50 5 32.4 203
P5T22A P5T22C P22A P22C 22 5 24.40 26.90 5 35.5 185
P5T24A P5T24C P24A P24C 24 5 26.70 29.50 5 38.9 170
P5T26A P5T26C P26A P26C 26 5 28.90 31.90 5 42.1 157
P5T30A P5T30C P30A P30C 30 5 33.30 36.80 5 48.4 136
P5T33A P5T33C P33A P33C 33 5 36.70 40.60 5 53.3 124
P5T36A P5T36C P36A P36C 36 5 40.00 44.20 5 58.1 113
P5T40A P5T40C P40A P40C 40 5 44.40 49.10 5 64.5 102
P5T43A P5T43C P43A P43C 43 5 47.80 52.80 5 69.4 95
① Surge waveform: 10/1000μs
VR：Stand-off Voltage -- Maximum voltage that can beapplied
VBR： Breakdown Voltage
VC：Clamping Voltage -- Peak voltage measured across the suppressor at a specified Ipp